

## COUNTY OF MONTEREY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY – PLANNING 1441 SCHILLING PL SOUTH, 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

JUL 1 0 2020 STEPHEN L. VAGNINI

MONTEREY COUNTY CLERK

X	10:	State of California
		Office of Planning and Research
		US Mail:
		PO Box 3044
		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
V	TO.	Country Clauls

FROM:

Public Agency: County of Monterey 2020-0057 Resource Management Agency - Planning Address: 1441 Schilling Pl South 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salinas, CA 93901 Contact: Jaime Scott Guthrie, AICP Phone: (831) 796-6414

TO: County Clerk
 County of Monterey
 168 West Alisal St 1<sup>st</sup> Floor
 Salinas, CA 93901

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

## State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):

Project Title:	County of Monterey Mixed Use Ordinance			
Project Applicant:	County of Monterey Resource Management Agency -	Planning		
Project Location (include County):	County-wide Non-Coastal			
Project Description:	Implementation of LU-2.33.c of the County of Monterey 2010 General Plan			
This is to advise that the <u>County of Monterey Board of Supervisors</u> has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
Is south a lange is set and Island 7, 2020	and has made the fallencing determinentions recording the	1		

described project on <u>July 7, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. (date)

- 1. The project  $[\square$  will  $\square$  will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Addendum to the certified Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQA.
  - A Negative Declaration was not prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were not made a condition of approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan  $\boxtimes$  was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the addendum to the final EIR for the 2010 General Plan and record of project approval, is available to the General Public at: <u>https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/government/departments-i-z/resource-management-agency-ma/planning-services/ordinances-plans-under-development/mixed-use-ordinance-ref190002</u>

	14
Signature (Public	Agency):
0	
Date:	uly 9,2020
V	/

Title: KMA-Planning services Manag

Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date Received for filing at OPR

JUL 16 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

REF190002